Foreign currency +5%   39,035   36,432   (4,772)   (4,390)
Foreign currency -5%   (39,035)   (36,432)   4,772   4,390

* The impact on equity reflects adjustments for tax at 8% (2020: 8%), where applicable.

Interest/profit rate risk

The Company is exposed to interest/profit rate risk as follows:

i)

ii)

The earnings of the Company are affected by changes in market interest/profit rates due
to the impact such changes have on interest/profit income from cash and cash
equivalents, including investments in fixed/Islamic deposits. The value of the Company’s
fixed income portfolio is inversely related to interest/profit rates and hence is the source
of portfolio volatility.

<- Increase/(decrease) -> <- (Decrease)/increase->

fair values of fixed interest/profit-bearing assets would move inversely to changes
in interest/profit rates; and

future cash flows of variable interest/profit-bearing assets would move in direct
proportion to changes in rates. However, the Company does not have floating
rate assets or liabilities on its book.

The method used in performing the sensitivity analysis was consistent with the prior
year.

167

200401025686 (664194-V)

Malaysian Reinsurance Berhad
(Incorporated in Malaysia)

38. Financial risk (cont'd.)

(c) Market risk (cont'd.)

Interest/profit rate risk (cont'd.)

Sensitivity analysis

Impact
Changes on profit Impact on

in variable before tax equity*
RM'000 RM'000

(Decrease)/ (Decrease)/
increase increase

2021

Interest/profit rates +25 bp   (937)   (12,492)
Interest/profit rates -25 bp   937   12,492

2020

Interest/profit rates +25 bp   (849)   (14,070)
Interest/profit rates -25 bp   849   14,070

* The impact on equity reflects adjustments for tax at 8% (2020: 8%), where applicable.

The Company manages its interest/profit rate risk by matching, where possible, the
duration and profile of assets and liabilities to minimise the impact of mismatches
between the value of assets and liabilities from interest/profit rate movements.

The nature of the Company's exposure to interest/profit rate risk and its objectives,
policies and processes for managing interest/profit rate risk have not changed
significantly from the previous financial year.

A change of 25 basis points ("bp") in interest/profit rates at the reporting date would